AJAY NARENDRABHAI CHAUDHARI

3-B, Pragatinagar Society, Near Pursharthnagar, Nagalpur, Mehsana, Nagalpur(Part), Mahesana – 384001, Gujarat, India

Date: 10/09/2022

To,
The Manager— Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers 25th Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001,
Maharashtra, India

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the abovementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith a disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 on disposal of 14590 (Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety) Equity Share of Pradhin Limited.

Kindly, take this on your record.

Thanking You

Ajay Narendrabhai Chaudhari

CC:

The Board of Director Pradhin Limited

Registered Office: 61, Sembudoss Street, Chennai 600001 Tamil Nadu India Branch & Corporate Office: 203 S.F. Soliter FP 182, SP-182/D, T.P.S-14,

B/s. Vaibhav Apartment-2, Opp. Bombay Garage, Shahibaug Ahmedabad 380004 Gujarat India

Encl: As stated above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Torret Common (TO)			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pradhin Limited		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Ajay Narendrabhai Chaudhari		
Whether the Seller belongs to	Na		
Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	DCE Limita	DOE Limited	
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows			
	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	754368	20.67%	20.67%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any othe instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d))		
<u> </u>	754368	20.67%	20.67%
Details of acquisition/sale			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 	14590	0.40%	0.40%
 b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares 			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+d)	14590	0.40%	0.40%



A.C 41			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	739778 20.27% 20.27%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	20.21 %		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	739778 20.27% 20.27%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market		
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	08/09/2022		
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 36488000 divided into 3648800 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 36488000 divided into 3648800 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 36488000 divided into 3648800 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the seller

Place: Mahesana Date: 10/09/2022